

Leadership and Ideas for Tomorrow

APPROVAL FOR:

□ Works

BUDGET CODE

☐ Purchase
☐ Others (pl. specify) __

(Please mark (✓) appropriate box)

wers &

Beneficiary Department/Place of work: Networking for city Campus
Description: Networking City Campus

Comparative Summary:

S. No	Des ription	QTY	Pinnacle	Digicom	Niche Consultants	ESP	R R Enterp
	Gang Facepla : 1 port .w/o shutter with 3M logo (White) with back box	15	2,625/-	3,225/-	4,125/-	2,610/-	3,360/-
2.	3M Volition RJ45K6 Jack, Cat 6,UTP, T568A/T5683 Wiring Unshielded	15	6,900/-	7,155/-	5,775/ -	6,960/-	7,470/-
3.	40*60mm Channel duct with all fitting material (per feet)	60	6,120/-	3,600/-	4,818/-	6,480/-	8,160/-
4.	40*40mm Channel dir t with all fitting material (rer feet)	70	5,250/-	3,080/-	4,312/	5,390/-	5,950/-
5.	PVC Flexible Pip 2 1.5-in (per feet)	20	520/-	280/-	330/-	560/-	640/
6.	Foot Plate with Il fitting material (per feet)	20	4,060/-	11,760/-	9,020/-	13,800/-	44,000/-
7.	UTP Cabling, Du ting, Piping, Termination, Tagging Proper	As per actual	(7.91)39,550/- With tax	(45) 225,000/-	(9) 45,000/-	(15) 75,000/-	(45) 225,000/-
8.	UTP Fluke testing (Fluke Analyzer DTX-1800)	45	6,407/-	14,580/-	8,100/-	11,250/-	14,040/-
Total		Non GST	Add 28% 32,608/-	268,680/-		197,050/-	
Add G.S.T			Yes	45,675/-	33,205/- Include all taxes	33,498/-	including All taxes
G. Total			78,565/-	314,355/-	86,305/-	230,541/-	308,620/-

Recommended Supplier/Vendor/Contractor: Pinnacle

HP toner Approval Amount: Rs. 78,565/-

Basis of recommendation: Being lowest & whole brotel

check & verify:

3

	Asiral	Available of the Wood
Forw	arded by	Director Finance
	priation)	(For Budgetary Allocation/Re
	oved by	
	tor IBA/Director IT/Projects/Registrar/)	
Enclo	osures:	Relevant minutes of Purchase
	Original Quotations along with RFQs	
	Requisition from the concerned person/Deptt	Committee/Audit & Finance
	Copies of Tender document (if any)	Committee/Executive Committee
	Copy of tender advertisement (if any)	Other Documents

(Please mark (✓) appropriate boxes)



PINNACLE STUDIOS

Passive Items for LAN Infrastructure/PVC Laying Material/Installation & Services

S.No	Item Description	Qty	Unit price	Total Price	Total with Sales Tax
1	3M Volition UK Single Gang Faceplate, 1 port ,w/o shutter with 3M logo (White) with back box	15	175	2625	3360
2	3M Volition CAT-6 RJ 45 Patch Cable , UTP,PVC,3m Blue	15	460	6900	8832
3	40 * 60 mm Channel Duct with all fitting material (per feet)	60	102/feet	6120	7834
4	40 * 40 mm Channel Duct with all fitting material (per feet)	70	75/feet	5250	6720
5	PVC Flexible Pipe 1.5 in (per feet)	20	26/feet	520	665
6	Foot Plate with all fitting material (per feet)	20	203/feet	4060.	5197
7	UTP Cabling, Ducting, Piping, Termination, Tagging, Proper cable harnessing / Organizing and Rack Installation	7	5000	35000	44800
8	UTP Fluke testing (Fluke Analyzer DTX-1800)	45	126	5670	7258

Grand Total with GST	84,666/=
----------------------	----------

Asad Abbas (Director) +92 331 5611910 Pinnacle Studios



PINNACLE STUDIOS

Passive Items for LAN Infrastructure/PVC Laying Material/Installation & Services

S.No	Item Description	Qty	Unit price	Total Price	Total with Sales Tax
1	3M Volition UK Single Gang Faceplate, 1 port ,w/o shutter with 3M logo (White) with back box	15	175	2625	3360
2	3M Volition CAT-6 RJ 45 Patch Cable , UTP,PVC,3m Blue	15	460	6900	8832
3	40 * 60 mm Channel Duct with all fitting material (per feet)	60	102/feet	6120	7834
4	40 * 40 mm Channel Duct with all fitting material (per feet)	70	75/feet	5250	6720
5	PVC Flexible Pipe 1.5 in (per feet)	20	26/feet	520	665
6	Foot Plate with all fitting material (per feet)	20	203/feet	4060	5197

Grand Total with GST	32608/=
Services	

7	UTP Cabling, Ducting, Piping, Termination, Tagging, Proper cable harnessing / Organizing and Rack Installation	As per actual	Job	7	7.91
3	UTP Fluke testing (Fluke Analyzer DTX-1800)	45	126	5670	6407

Asad Abbas (Director) +92 331 5611910 Pinnacle Studios

Pinnacle



SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF NETWORKING ITEMS

S.No.	Item Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Sales Tax	Total with Sales Tax
1	3M Volition UK Single Gang Faceplate, 1 port ,w/o shutter with 3M logo (White) with back box.	15	215	3,225	548	3,773
2	3M Volition RJ45K6 Jack, Cat 6,UTP,T568A/T568B Wiring Unshielded	.15	477	7,155	1,216-	8,371
3	40*60mm Channel duct with all fitting material (per feet)	60	60	3,600	612	4,212
4	40*40mm Channel duct with all fitting material (per feet)	70	44	3,080	524	3,604
5	PVC Flexible Pipe 1.5-in (per feet)	20	14	280	48	328
6	Foot Plate with all fitting material (per feet)	20	588	11,760	1,999	13,759
7	UTPCabling, Ducting, Piping, Tagging, Proper cable hamessing / Organizing and Rack Installation of 45 Nodes.	45	35	1,575	268	1,843
8	Termination Charges Per Node (250)	45	250	11,250	1,913	13,163
9	UTP Fluke testing (Fluke Analyzer DTX-1800)	.45	330	14,850	2,525	17,375
	TOTAL AMOUNT			56,775	9,652	66,427

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

Availability:

Ex-stock.

Validity: 25-day:

25-days. However prices mentioned in this quotation, are for your consumption only. These prices are based on current Import Policy, Custom Duty, Sales Tax Structure, Local Tax as levied by Government of Pakistan or any provincial government / body, exchange parity remained unchanged and any price change(s) as announced by the

manufacturer/supplier. Any deviation will be on buyer's account.

Installation:

1. Tax Deduction:

Included. 4% tax deducible

Payment Term:

30-days After completion of work.

Sincerely.

DigiCom Technologies

Arif Hassan

Manager Special Project Cell: 0315-2433932.

arif@digicom-technologies.com



Niche Consultants and Transformation Services

We go the eXtra mile



QUOTATION

Attention : Syed Ali Ahmed Naqvi

Quote to : IBA

Subject : Networking Work 17-50-8471-013-64

TN : 3202948-9

Quote date : August 02nd, 2016

hank you for your confidence in our support services, following are our best prices for the required items:

No	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Price (PKR)	Total (PKR)
lateri	al Company of the Com			PATURE I	
1	3M volition UK Single Gang Faceplate, 1-port, w/o shutter with 3M logo (white) with black box	15	NOS	275.00	4,125.00
2	3M Volition RJ45K6 jack, Cat 6, UTP, T568A/T568B wiring unshielded	15	NOS	385.00	5,775.00
3	40x60mm channel duct with all fitting material (per feet)	60	Ft	80.30	4,818.00
4	40x40mm channel duct with all fitting material (per feet)	70	Ft	61.60	4,312.00
5	PVC Flexible Pipe 1.5 inch (per feet)	20	Ft	16.50	330.00
6	Foot Plate with all fitting material (per feet)	20	Ft	451.00	9,020.00
				Total	28,380.00
ī		7		GST	4,824.60
		77-70	Tot	al with GST	33,205
Servic	es				
7	UTP Cabling, ducting, piping, termination, tagging, proper cable harnessing / organizing and Rack installation of 45 Nodes	1	As Per Actual	44,000.00	44,000.00
8	UTP Fluke testing (Fluke Analyzer DTX-1800)	45	Nodes	180.00	8,100.00
		14		Total	52,100.00

mount: (PKR) 85,305/-

words (Material + Services): Eighty-five thousand three hundred five only

scan be sure of our best professional services at all the times. Please let us know if you need any further stance/clarification. We look forward to a great business relationship.

Niche

Mar Wahidi



MAIN PARPOSAL

Equipment	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
Volition™ U.K. Single Gang Faceplate, 1 port, w/o shutter 3M	Nos	15	PKR 174	PKR 2,610
Volition™ RJ45 K6 Jack, Cat 6, UTP, white pack of 480 3M	Nos	15	PKR 464	PKR 6,960
40*60mm Duct Local	Per Ft	60	PKR 108	PKR 6,480
40*40mm Duct Local	Per Ft	70	PKR 77	PKR 5,390
PVC Flexible Pipe 1.5-in Local	Per Ft	20	PKR 28	PKR 560
Clipsal Fcae plate	Per Ft	20	PKR 690	PKR 13,800
UTP Cabling, Ducting, Piping, Termination, Tagging, Proper cable harnessing/Organizing and Rack Installation	Job	As per actual	PKR 15	PKR 15
UTP Fluke testing (Fluke Analyzer DTX-1800)	Job	45 Nodes	PKR 250	PKR 11,250
	Total Amount		PKR 47,065.00	
	GST 17%			PKR 8,001.00
	Tota	al Amount	with GST	PKR 55,066.00



BR Enterprises GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR & GENERAL ORDER SUPPLIER

Cell: 0300-3378681, 0321-2010423

B-406, Billy's Paradise II, Block-18, Gulistan-e-Johar, Karachi - Pakistan.

E-mail: b-renterprises2003@hotmail.com b-renterprises2003@yahoo.com memon64@yahoo.com

GST NO: 11-01-9999-077-82

N: 2075280-6

To. The Purchase Officer Institute of Business Administrations Karachi University Karachi.

SUBJECT: QUOTATIONS OF NETWORKING WORK

S.NO	NAME OF ITEMS	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL AMOUNT
01	3M Volition UK Single Gang	Rs: 224/-	15	Rs: 3,360/-
02	3M Volition RJ 45K6 JACK	Rs: 498/-	15	Rs: 7,470/-
03	40*60 mm Channel Duct Adamjee	Rs: 136/- FT	60	Rs: 8,160/-
	40*60 mm Channel Duct China	Rs: 85/- FT	60	Rs: 5,100/-
04	40*40 mm Channel Duct Adamjee	Rs: 85/- FT	70	Rs: 5,950/-
	40*40 mm Channel Duct China	Rs: 52/- FT	70	Rs: 3,640/-
05	PVC Flexible Pipe 1.5 Adamjee	Rs: 32/- FT	20	Rs: 640/-
	PVC Flexible Pipe 1.5 China	Rs: 23/- FT	20	Rs: 460/-
06	Foot Plate 1.5 in (Per feet)	Rs: 2,200/-	20	Rs: 44,000/-
07	UTP Cabling Ducting etc	Rs: 45/-		As Per Actual
08	UTP Fluke Testing (DTX-1800)	Rs: 312/-	45	Rs: 14,040/-

- 01) Price including All Government Taxes
- 02) Price validity 30 days from date of summation
- 03) Warranty / Guaranty as per company Policy

